

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
P.O. Box 428
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Hillabrand & Sons Constructoin, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid							
Roadway							
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	600 FT	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.83	\$6,498.00
3	203	Excavation	2,783 C.Y.	\$6.00	\$16,698.00	\$9.98	\$27,774.34
4	203	Embankment	11,411 C.Y.	\$2.00	\$22,822.00	\$1.26	\$14,377.86
5	203	Excavation (Pond)	20,978 C.y.	\$5.00	\$104,890.00	\$3.80	\$79,716.40
6	204	Proof Rolling, as Per Plan	6 HR	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.48	\$812.88
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	11,554 S.Y.	\$0.50	\$5,777.00	\$0.45	\$5,199.30
8	204	Excavation of Subgrade	500 C.Y.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.14	\$5,070.00
9	204	Granular Embankment	500 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.45	\$13,225.00
10	204	Geogrid	11,203 S.Y.	\$1.00	\$11,203.00	\$1.89	\$21,173.67
11	254	Pavement Plaining	3,331 S.Y.	\$3.00	\$9,993.00	\$2.76	\$9,193.56
12	253	Pavement Repair	200 S.Y.	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.55	\$13,110.00
13	623	Monument Assembly	6 Each	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$794.55	\$4,767.30
Erosion Control							
14	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D Without Filter	695 C.Y.	\$40.00	\$27,800.00	\$98.95	\$68,770.25
16	659	Commercial Fertilizer	4.3 TON	\$100.00	\$430.00	\$747.50	\$3,214.25
17	659	Water	175 MGAL	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.15	\$201.25
18	670	Ditch Erosion Protection	280 S.Y.	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.30	\$644.00
19	832	Temporary Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	8,000 FT	\$0.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.29	\$10,320.00
20	832	Inlet Protection	340 FT	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$1.50	\$510.00
21	832	Construction Seeding and Mulching	40,000 S.Y.	\$0.10	\$4,000.00	\$0.69	\$27,600.00
22	832	Erosion Control, as Per Plan	10,000 Each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	832	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1 L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
24	651	Topsoil Stockpiled	2,600 C.Y.	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$7.39	\$19,214.00
25	652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	2,600 C.Y.	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$7.03	\$18,278.00
Drainage							
26	602	Concrete Masonry	1.56 C.Y.	\$1,500.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,190.88	\$1,857.77
27	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	6,302 FT	\$6.00	\$37,812.00	\$8.00	\$50,416.00
28	611	4" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
29	611	6" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
30	611	6" Conduit, Type F, for Underdrain Outlets	171 FT	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$12.01	\$2,053.71
31	611	8" Conduit, Type C	100 FT	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
32	611	8" Conduit, Type E	2,735 FT	\$10.00	\$27,350.00	\$13.69	\$37,442.15

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
P.O. Box 428
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Hillabrand & Sons Constructoin, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	611	12' Conduit, Type B (706.02)	212 FT	\$63.00	\$13,356.00	\$57.58	\$12,206.96
34	611	12" Conduit, Type C	166 FT	\$37.00	\$6,142.00	\$28.35	\$4,706.10
35	611	15" Conduit, Type B, 706.02)	28 FT	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$57.79	\$1,618.12
36	611	15" Conduit, Type C	63 FT	\$43.00	\$2,709.00	\$30.57	\$1,925.91
37	611	18" Conduit Type B (706.02)	28 FT	\$88.00	\$2,464.00	\$69.08	\$1,934.24
38	611	18" Conduit, Type C	716 FT	\$39.00	\$27,924.00	\$39.87	\$28,546.92
39	611	24" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	65 FT	\$73.00	\$4,745.00	\$56.97	\$3,703.05
40	611	30" Conduit, Type C	1104 FT	\$59.00	\$65,136.00	\$58.34	\$64,407.36
41	611	36" Conduit, Type C	636 FT	\$70.00	\$44,520.00	\$67.30	\$42,802.80
42	611	42" Conduit, Type C	353 FT	\$81.00	\$28,593.00	\$84.80	\$29,934.40
43	611	48" Conduit, Type B (706.02)	86 FT	\$180.00	\$15,480.00	\$196.06	\$16,861.16
44	611	48" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	203 FT	\$138.00	\$28,014.00	\$182.40	\$37,027.20
45	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B wit Beehive Grate	4 Each	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,181.03	\$4,724.12
46	611	Catch Basin, No. 3	12 Each	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,009.03	\$24,108.36
47	611	Drainage Structure, Misc Pond Inlet Structure	1 Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,366.90	\$2,366.90
48	611	Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	10 Each	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,913.27	\$19,132.70
49	611	Manhole, No. 3 (60" Base)	4 Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,003.47	\$12,013.88
50	611	Manhole, No. 3 (72" Base)	4 Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,559.78	\$14,239.12
51	611	Manhole, No. 3 (84" Base)	1 Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,200.06	\$7,200.06
52	611	Cleanout	3 Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$766.98	\$2,300.94
		Pavement					
53	301	Asphalt Concrete Bsaе, PG64-22	731 C.Y.	\$135.00	\$98,685.00	\$157.00	\$114,767.00
54	304	Aggregate base	3734 C.Y.	\$33.00	\$123,222.00	\$33.00	\$123,222.00
55	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	1604 GAL	\$2.00	\$3,208.00	\$3.20	\$5,132.80
56	441	Aspalt Concete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	589 C.Y.	\$156.00	\$91,884.00	\$170.34	\$100,330.26
57	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface course, Type 1 (448, PG 64-22)	421 C.Y.	\$174.00	\$73,254.00	\$194.32	\$81,808.72
58	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	6302 FT	\$16.00	\$100,832.00	\$16.00	\$100,832.00
		Water Work					
59	638	12" Water Main (C900)	3120 FT	\$67.00	\$209,040.00	\$58.00	\$180,960.00
60	638	12" Main Line Valve in Manhole	7 Each	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,949.84	\$34,648.88
61	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	8 Each	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,616.42	\$52,931.36
		Sanitary Sewer					
62	611	8" Conduit, Type B	70 FT	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$147.21	\$10,304.70
63	611	8" Conduit, Type C	115 FT	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$55.74	\$6,410.10
64	611	12" Conduit, Type B	35 FT	\$170.00	\$5,950.00	\$161.25	\$5,643.75
65	611	12" Conduit, Type C	2603 FT	\$68.00	\$177,004.00	\$58.00	\$150,974.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
P.O. Box 428
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Hillabrand & Sons Constructoin, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
66	611	Sanitary Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	13 Each	\$4,300.00	\$55,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$63,700.00
		Lighting					
67	625	Conduit, Jacked or Drilled 2"	330 FT	\$22.00	\$7,260.00	\$15.69	\$5,177.70
68	625	Conduit, 2" 725.051 or 725.052	4387 FT	\$6.00	\$26,322.00	\$7.48	\$32,814.76
69	625	Trench 24" Deep	4387 FT	\$2.00	\$8,774.00	\$2.01	\$8,817.87
70	625	Pull Box, 725.06, Size 4	12 Each	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,021.20	\$12,254.40
		Traffic Control					
71	644	Stop Line	20 FT	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.25	\$805.00
		Incidentals					
72	614	Maintaining Traffic	1 L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
73	619	Field Office, Type B	15 MNTH	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
74	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1 L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,650.50	\$31,650.50
75	624	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE					
		BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED			\$1,886,568.00		\$1,950,585.79
		<u>Alternate No. 1 - Wynn Road Waterline Replacement</u>					
A1-1	253	Pavement Repair, Asphalt Alternate 1	15 S.Y.	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00
A1-2	638	6" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	72 FT	\$120.00	\$8,640.00	\$46.70	\$3,362.40
A1-3	638	6" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	140 FT	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$88.21	\$12,349.40
A1-4	638	8" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	82 FT	\$122.00	\$10,004.00	\$60.06	\$4,924.92
A1-5	638	8" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	142 FT	\$122.00	\$17,324.00	\$109.30	\$15,520.60
A1-6	638	12" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	1691 FT	\$112.00	\$189,392.00	\$75.00	\$126,825.00
A1-7	638	12" Water main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	100 FT	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$153.78	\$15,378.00
A1-8	638	12" Water Main, Jack and Bore - Alternate 1	160 FT	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$473.93	\$75,828.80
A1-9	638	2" Curb Stop and Valve Box - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$457.92	\$915.84
A1-10	638	8" Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.57	\$6,841.14
A1-11	638	12' Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	3 Each	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,274.98	\$15,824.94
A1-12	638	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,524.21	\$13,048.42
A1-13	638	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,451.35	\$10,451.35
A1-14	638	12" x 30" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole Box - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,821.44	\$16,821.44
A1-14A	638	Allowance for 12" Hot Tap to 30" PCCP on Cedar Point Road - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
P.O. Box 428
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Hillabrand & Sons Constructoin, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-15	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly - Alternate 1	7 Each	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,546.19	\$45,823.33
A1-16	638	2" Water Service - Alternate 1	174 FT	\$70.00	\$12,180.00	\$42.19	\$7,341.06
A1-17	638	Abandonment of Existing Waterline - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,767.79	\$7,767.79
A1-18	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
A1-19	614	Maintaining Ttraffic - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A1-20	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A1-20A	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE							
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$444,540.00		\$411,149.43
<u>Alternate No. 2 - Access Road and Bridge (Excluded from EDA)</u>							
A2-21	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A2-22	203	Excavation - Alternate 2	87 C.Y.	\$25.00	\$2,175.00	\$15.00	\$1,305.00
A2-23	203	Embankment - Alternate 2	375 C.Y.	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$35.00	\$13,125.00
A2-24	204	Proof Rolling - Alternate 2	1 HR	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
A2-25	204	Subgrade Compaction - Alternate 2	598 S.Y.	\$1.00	\$598.00	\$2.00	\$1,196.00
A2-26	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 - Alternate 2	92 C.Y.	\$168.00	\$15,456.00	\$146.00	\$13,432.00
A2-27	304	Aggregate base - Alternate 2	95 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00
A2-28	407	Tack Coat - Alternate 2	65 GAL	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$3.00	\$195.00
A2-29	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22 - Alternate 2	45 C.Y.	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$168.00	\$7,560.00
A2-30	605	Aggregate Drains - Alternate 2	24 FT	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
A2-31	606	Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Filter - Alternate 2	90 C.Y.	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00
A2-32	606	Guardrail, Type MGS - Alternate 2	50 FT	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
A2-33	606	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1 - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,670.00	\$10,680.00
A2-34	606	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00
A2-35	614	Barrier Reflector - Alternate 2	8 Each	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$7.85	\$62.80
A2-36	630	Sign, Flat Sheet, Alternate 2	17 S.F.	\$32.00	\$544.00	\$31.00	\$527.00
A2-37	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - Alternate 2	46 FT	\$19.00	\$874.00	\$18.00	\$828.00
A2-38	659	Seeding and Mulching - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A2-39	614	Maintaining Traffic - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
A2-40	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
P.O. Box 428
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Hillabrand & Sons Constructoin, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Structures (Over 20')								
A2-41	407	Tack Coat	20 GAL	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	
A2-42	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	17 C.Y.	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$168.00	\$2,856.00	
A2-43	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1 L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
A2-44	503	Unclassified Excavation	1 L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
A2-45	505	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
A2-46	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Furnished	800 FT	\$55.00	\$44,000.00	\$37.00	\$29,600.00	
A2-47	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Driven	750 FT	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00	
A2-48	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	5811 LB	\$2.00	\$11,622.00	\$2.40	\$13,946.40	
A2-49	511	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure, as Per Plan	6 C.Y.	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	
A2-50	511	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	62 C.Y.	\$630.00	\$39,060.00	\$600.00	\$37,200.00	
A2-51	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	62 S.Y.	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	
A2-52	512	Type 3 Waterproofing	168 S.Y.	\$32.00	\$5,376.00	\$35.00	\$5,880.00	
A2-53	515	Prestressed Concrete Composite Box Beam Bridge Members, Level 1, B21-48 (50'-0" Span)	7 Each	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$112,000.00	
A2-54	516	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	26 S.F.	\$4.00	\$104.00	\$4.00	\$104.00	
A2-55	516	Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	56 FT	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	
A2-56	Spec	Sawing and Sealing bituminuous Concrete Joints	56 FT	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$16.00	\$896.00	
A2-57	516	Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (Meoprene) (1" x 5" x 10")	28 Each	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	
A2-58	517	Railing, Twin Steel Tube	109.8 FT	\$215.00	\$23,607.00	\$205.00	\$22,509.00	
A2-59	518	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
A2-60	Spec	Steel Drip Strip	117 FT	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$12.00	\$1,404.00	
A2-61	518	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	86 FT	\$9.00	\$774.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	
A2-62	518	6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Specials	52 FT	\$9.00	\$468.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE								
ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						\$373,307.00	\$400,206.20	
A2-58 Correction					109.84 FT	\$215.00	\$23,615.60	\$22,517.20
NEW ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE TOTAL						\$373,315.60	\$400,214.40	
Alternate No. 3 - Trees (Excluded form EDA Funding)								
A3-63	661	Evergreen Tree (Min. 6' Height), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$451.95	\$9,039.00	
A3-64	661	Deciduous Tree (Minimum 2" Caliper), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$693.45	\$13,869.00	
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE								

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.
416 West Monroe Street
P.O. Box 428
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Hillabrand & Sons Constructoin, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$20,000.00		\$22,908.00
		BID BOND				Yes		Yes
		COMBINED BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$2,331,108.00		\$2,361,735.22

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.S. Wagner Company
840 Patchen Road
Oregon, Ohio 43616-3147

Geo. Gradel Company
3135 Front Street
Toledo, Ohio 43605

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid							
Roadway							
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1 L.S.	\$8,131.19	\$8,131.19	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	600 FT	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
3	203	Excavation	2,783 C.Y.	\$3.10	\$8,627.30	\$2.50	\$6,957.50
4	203	Embankment	11,411 C.Y.	\$2.05	\$23,392.55	\$6.00	\$68,466.00
5	203	Excavation (Pond)	20,978 C.y.	\$3.10	\$65,031.80	\$5.75	\$120,623.50
6	204	Proof Rolling, as Per Plan	6 HR	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	11,554 S.Y.	\$0.75	\$8,665.50	\$2.00	\$23,108.00
8	204	Excavation of Subgrade	500 C.Y.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
9	204	Granular Embankment	500 C.Y.	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00
10	204	Geogrid	11,203 S.Y.	\$2.20	\$24,646.60	\$2.50	\$28,007.50
11	254	Pavement Plaining	3,331 S.Y.	\$3.00	\$9,993.00	\$3.40	\$11,325.40
12	253	Pavement Repair	200 S.Y.	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00
13	623	Monument Assembly	6 Each	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
Erosion Control							
14	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$29,857.00	\$29,857.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
15	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D Without Filter	695 C.Y.	\$60.00	\$41,700.00	\$75.00	\$52,125.00
16	659	Commercial Fertilizer	4.3 TON	\$600.00	\$2,580.00	\$650.00	\$2,795.00
17	659	Water	175 MGAL	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00
18	670	Ditch Erosion Protection	280 S.Y.	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$2.00	\$560.00
19	832	Temporary Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	8,000 FT	\$2.28	\$18,240.00	\$1.65	\$13,200.00
20	832	Inlet Protection	340 FT	\$11.62	\$3,950.80	\$12.00	\$4,080.00
21	832	Construction Seeding and Mulching	40,000 S.Y.	\$0.48	\$19,200.00	\$0.60	\$24,000.00
22	832	Erosion Control, as Per Plan	10,000 Each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	832	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
24	651	Topsoil Stockpiled	2,600 C.Y.	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00
25	652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	2,600 C.Y.	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00
Drainage							
26	602	Concrete Masonry	1.56 C.Y.	\$2,200.00	\$3,432.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,496.00
27	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	6,302 FT	\$8.00	\$50,416.00	\$8.00	\$50,416.00
28	611	4" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
29	611	6" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
30	611	6" Conduit, Type F, for Underdrain Outlets	171 FT	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$18.00	\$3,078.00
31	611	8" Conduit, Type C	100 FT	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
32	611	8" Conduit, Type E	2,735 FT	\$14.00	\$38,290.00	\$17.00	\$46,495.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.S. Wagner Company
840 Patchen Road
Oregon, Ohio 43616-3147

Geo. Gradel Company
3135 Front Street
Toledo, Ohio 43605

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	611	12' Conduit, Type B (706.02)	212 FT	\$64.00	\$13,568.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00
34	611	12" Conduit, Type C	166 FT	\$43.00	\$7,138.00	\$32.00	\$5,312.00
35	611	15" Conduit, Type B, 706.02)	28 FT	\$91.00	\$2,548.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
36	611	15" Conduit, Type C	63 FT	\$48.00	\$3,024.00	\$43.00	\$2,709.00
37	611	18" Conduit Type B (706.02)	28 FT	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$72.00	\$2,016.00
38	611	18" Conduit, Type C	716 FT	\$41.55	\$29,749.80	\$41.00	\$29,356.00
39	611	24" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	65 FT	\$92.00	\$5,980.00	\$64.00	\$4,160.00
40	611	30" Conduit, Type C	1104 FT	\$70.00	\$77,280.00	\$63.00	\$69,552.00
41	611	36" Conduit, Type C	636 FT	\$83.00	\$52,788.00	\$72.00	\$45,792.00
42	611	42" Conduit, Type C	353 FT	\$110.00	\$38,830.00	\$85.00	\$30,005.00
43	611	48" Conduit, Type B (706.02)	86 FT	\$210.00	\$18,060.00	\$175.00	\$15,050.00
44	611	48" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	203 FT	\$200.00	\$40,600.00	\$160.00	\$32,480.00
45	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B wit Beehive Grate	4 Each	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
46	611	Catch Basin, No. 3	12 Each	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00
47	611	Drainage Structure, Misc Pond Inlet Structure	1 Each	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
48	611	Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	10 Each	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00
49	611	Manhole, No. 3 (60" Base)	4 Each	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
50	611	Manhole, No. 3 (72" Base)	4 Each	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
51	611	Manhole, No. 3 (84" Base)	1 Each	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
52	611	Cleanout	3 Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		Pavement					
53	301	Asphalt Concrete Bsaе, PG64-22	731 C.Y.	\$133.00	\$97,223.00	\$135.00	\$98,685.00
54	304	Aggregate base	3734 C.Y.	\$27.30	\$101,938.20	\$37.50	\$140,025.00
55	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	1604 GAL	\$2.00	\$3,208.00	\$2.50	\$4,010.00
56	441	Aspalt Concete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	589 C.Y.	\$154.00	\$90,706.00	\$150.00	\$88,350.00
57	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface course, Type 1 (448, PG 64-22)	421 C.Y.	\$172.00	\$72,412.00	\$165.00	\$69,465.00
58	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	6302 FT	\$17.30	\$109,024.60	\$14.95	\$94,214.90
		Water Work			\$0.00		
59	638	12" Water Main (C900)	3120 FT	\$66.50	\$207,480.00	\$76.00	\$237,120.00
60	638	12" Main Line Valve in Manhole	7 Each	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00
61	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	8 Each	\$6,400.00	\$51,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$50,400.00
		Sanitary Sewer					
62	611	8" Conduit, Type B	70 FT	\$237.00	\$16,590.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00
63	611	8" Conduit, Type C	115 FT	\$94.00	\$10,810.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00
64	611	12" Conduit, Type B	35 FT	\$262.00	\$9,170.00	\$170.00	\$5,950.00
65	611	12" Conduit, Type C	2603 FT	\$80.00	\$208,240.00	\$59.00	\$153,577.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.S. Wagner Company
840 Patchen Road
Oregon, Ohio 43616-3147

Geo. Gradel Company
3135 Front Street
Toledo, Ohio 43605

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
66	611	Sanitary Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	13 Each	\$6,100.00	\$79,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00
		Lighting					
67	625	Conduit, Jacked or Drilled 2"	330 FT	\$16.00	\$5,280.00	\$16.00	\$5,280.00
68	625	Conduit, 2" 725.051 or 725.052	4387 FT	\$5.00	\$21,935.00	\$5.00	\$21,935.00
69	625	Trench 24" Deep	4387 FT	\$4.00	\$17,548.00	\$4.00	\$17,548.00
70	625	Pull Box, 725.06, Size 4	12 Each	\$840.00	\$10,080.00	\$840.00	\$10,080.00
		Traffic Control					
71	644	Stop Line	20 FT	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
		Incidentals					
72	614	Maintaining Traffic	1 L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
73	619	Field Office, Type B	15 MNTH	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
74	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1 L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
75	624	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00
		CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE					
		BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED			\$2,139,809.34		\$2,239,299.80
		<u>Alternate No. 1 - Wynn Road Waterline Replacement</u>					
A1-1	253	Pavement Repair, Asphalt Alternate 1	15 S.Y.	\$121.00	\$1,815.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
A1-2	638	6" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	72 FT	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00
A1-3	638	6" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	140 FT	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
A1-4	638	8" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	82 FT	\$72.00	\$5,904.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00
A1-5	638	8" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	142 FT	\$142.00	\$20,164.00	\$90.00	\$12,780.00
A1-6	638	12" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	1691 FT	\$78.00	\$131,898.00	\$79.00	\$133,589.00
A1-7	638	12" Water main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	100 FT	\$144.00	\$14,400.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
A1-8	638	12" Water Main, Jack and Bore - Alternate 1	160 FT	\$488.00	\$78,080.00	\$700.00	\$112,000.00
A1-9	638	2" Curb Stop and Valve Box - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$1,545.00	\$3,090.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
A1-10	638	8" Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$4,074.00	\$8,148.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
A1-11	638	12' Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	3 Each	\$5,328.00	\$15,984.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00
A1-12	638	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$11,610.00	\$23,220.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
A1-13	638	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$13,763.00	\$13,763.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
A1-14	638	12" x 30" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole Box - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$15,912.00	\$15,912.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
A1-14A	638	Allowance for 12" Hot Tap to 30" PCCP on Cedar Point Road - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.S. Wagner Company
840 Patchen Road
Oregon, Ohio 43616-3147

Geo. Gradel Company
3135 Front Street
Toledo, Ohio 43605

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-15	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly - Alternate 1	7 Each	\$6,440.00	\$45,080.00	\$6,800.00	\$47,600.00
A1-16	638	2" Water Service - Alternate 1	174 FT	\$39.00	\$6,786.00	\$64.00	\$11,136.00
A1-17	638	Abandonment of Existing Waterline - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$9,070.00	\$9,070.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
A1-18	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A1-19	614	Maintaining Ttraffic - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$2,455.00	\$2,455.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A1-20	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$2,907.00	\$2,907.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
A1-20A	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$10,378.00	\$10,378.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE							
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$448,962.00		\$462,305.00
<u>Alternate No. 2 - Access Road and Bridge (Excluded from EDA)</u>							
A2-21	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$7,593.00	\$7,593.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
A2-22	203	Excavation - Alternate 2	87 C.Y.	\$4.00	\$348.00	\$12.00	\$1,044.00
A2-23	203	Embankment - Alternate 2	375 C.Y.	\$17.50	\$6,562.50	\$12.00	\$4,500.00
A2-24	204	Proof Rolling - Alternate 2	1 HR	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A2-25	204	Subgrade Compaction - Alternate 2	598 S.Y.	\$1.75	\$1,046.50	\$3.00	\$1,794.00
A2-26	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 - Alternate 2	92 C.Y.	\$160.00	\$14,720.00	\$165.00	\$15,180.00
A2-27	304	Aggregate base - Alternate 2	95 C.Y.	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00
A2-28	407	Tack Coat - Alternate 2	65 GAL	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$2.50	\$162.50
A2-29	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22 - Alternate 2	45 C.Y.	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
A2-30	605	Aggregate Drains - Alternate 2	24 FT	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$960.00
A2-31	606	Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Filter - Alternate 2	90 C.Y.	\$92.97	\$8,367.30	\$115.00	\$10,350.00
A2-32	606	Guardrail, Type MGS - Alternate 2	50 FT	\$34.60	\$1,730.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
A2-33	606	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1 - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$2,670.00	\$10,680.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
A2-34	606	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
A2-35	614	Barrier Reflector - Alternate 2	8 Each	\$7.85	\$62.80	\$9.50	\$76.00
A2-36	630	Sign, Flat Sheet, Alternate 2	17 S.F.	\$31.00	\$527.00	\$10.00	\$170.00
A2-37	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - Alternate 2	46 FT	\$18.00	\$828.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00
A2-38	659	Seeding and Mulching - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
A2-39	614	Maintaining Traffic - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A2-40	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.S. Wagner Company
840 Patchen Road
Oregon, Ohio 43616-3147

Geo. Gradel Company
3135 Front Street
Toledo, Ohio 43605

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
Structures (Over 20')									
A2-41	407	Tack Coat	20 GAL	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$3.00	\$60.00		
A2-42	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	17 C.Y.	\$340.00	\$5,780.00	\$210.00	\$3,570.00		
A2-43	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1 L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
A2-44	503	Unclassified Excavation	1 L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
A2-45	505	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00		
A2-46	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Furnished	800 FT	\$38.25	\$30,600.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00		
A2-47	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Driven	750 FT	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00		
A2-48	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	5811 LB	\$1.52	\$8,832.72	\$2.25	\$13,074.75		
A2-49	511	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure, as Per Plan	6 C.Y.	\$1,410.00	\$8,460.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00		
A2-50	511	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	62 C.Y.	\$785.00	\$48,670.00	\$895.00	\$55,490.00		
A2-51	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	62 S.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00		
A2-52	512	Type 3 Waterproofing	168 S.Y.	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00		
A2-53	515	Prestressed Concrete Composite Box Beam Bridge Members, Level 1, B21-48 (50'-0" Span)	7 Each	\$15,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$98,700.00		
A2-54	516	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	26 S.F.	\$7.50	\$195.00	\$20.00	\$520.00		
A2-55	516	Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	56 FT	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00		
A2-56	Spec	Sawing and Sealing bituminuous Concrete Joints	56 FT	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00		
A2-57	516	Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (Meoprene) (1" x 5" x 10")	28 Each	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00		
A2-58	517	Railing, Twin Steel Tube	109.8 FT	\$205.00	\$22,509.00	\$251.18	\$27,579.56		
A2-59	518	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	1 L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
A2-60	Spec	Steel Drip Strip	117 FT	\$11.00	\$1,287.00	\$12.00	\$1,404.00		
A2-61	518	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	86 FT	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$12.00	\$1,032.00		
A2-62	518	6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Specials	52 FT	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.00	\$624.00		
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE									
ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						\$397,539.82	\$392,835.81		
A2-58 Correction					109.84 FT	\$205.00	\$22,517.20	\$251.18	\$27,589.61
NEW ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE TOTAL						\$397,548.02		\$392,845.86	
<u>Alternate No. 3 - Trees (Excluded form EDA Funding)</u>									
A3-63	661	Evergreen Tree (Min. 6' Height), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.00		
A3-64	661	Deciduous Tree (Minimum 2" Caliper), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$760.00	\$15,200.00	\$630.00	\$12,600.00		
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE									

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.S. Wagner Company
840 Patchen Road
Oregon, Ohio 43616-3147

Geo. Gradel Company
3135 Front Street
Toledo, Ohio 43605

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$27,600.00		\$20,800.00
		BID BOND				Yes		Yes
		COMBINED BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$2,588,771.34		\$2,701,604.80

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.
125 Substation Road
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Mosser Construction, Inc.
122 South Wilson Avenue
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid							
Roadway							
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	600 FT	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.50	\$8,100.00
3	203	Excavation	2,783 C.Y.	\$11.00	\$30,613.00	\$7.00	\$19,481.00
4	203	Embankment	11,411 C.Y.	\$5.50	\$62,760.50	\$1.20	\$13,693.20
5	203	Excavation (Pond)	20,978 C.y.	\$5.50	\$115,379.00	\$2.50	\$52,445.00
6	204	Proof Rolling, as Per Plan	6 HR	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$118.00	\$708.00
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	11,554 S.Y.	\$1.75	\$20,219.50	\$0.50	\$5,777.00
8	204	Excavation of Subgrade	500 C.Y.	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.20	\$6,600.00
9	204	Granular Embankment	500 C.Y.	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$42.40	\$21,200.00
10	204	Geogrid	11,203 S.Y.	\$2.00	\$22,406.00	\$1.75	\$19,605.25
11	254	Pavement Plaining	3,331 S.Y.	\$4.00	\$13,324.00	\$2.90	\$9,659.90
12	253	Pavement Repair	200 S.Y.	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00
13	623	Monument Assembly	6 Each	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$810.00	\$4,860.00
Erosion Control							
14	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D Without Filter	695 C.Y.	\$85.00	\$59,075.00	\$59.25	\$41,178.75
16	659	Commercial Fertilizer	4.3 TON	\$800.00	\$3,440.00	\$650.00	\$2,795.00
17	659	Water	175 MGAL	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00
18	670	Ditch Erosion Protection	280 S.Y.	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.00	\$560.00
19	832	Temporary Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	8,000 FT	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.80	\$14,400.00
20	832	Inlet Protection	340 FT	\$4.00	\$1,360.00	\$11.00	\$3,740.00
21	832	Construction Seeding and Mulching	40,000 S.Y.	\$0.60	\$24,000.00	\$0.65	\$26,000.00
22	832	Erosion Control, as Per Plan	10,000 Each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	832	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1 L.S.	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
24	651	Topsoil Stockpiled	2,600 C.Y.	\$11.25	\$29,250.00	\$4.00	\$10,400.00
25	652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	2,600 C.Y.	\$11.25	\$29,250.00	\$11.75	\$30,550.00
Drainage							
26	602	Concrete Masonry	1.56 C.Y.	\$1,600.00	\$2,496.00	\$1,843.00	\$2,875.08
27	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	6,302 FT	\$7.50	\$47,265.00	\$10.50	\$66,171.00
28	611	4" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.20	\$4,560.00
29	611	6" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$16.75	\$5,025.00
30	611	6" Conduit, Type F, for Underdrain Outlets	171 FT	\$13.00	\$2,223.00	\$21.40	\$3,659.40
31	611	8" Conduit, Type C	100 FT	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.30	\$2,030.00
32	611	8" Conduit, Type E	2,735 FT	\$20.00	\$54,700.00	\$22.00	\$60,170.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.
125 Substation Road
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Mosser Construction, Inc.
122 South Wilson Avenue
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	611	12' Conduit, Type B (706.02)	212 FT	\$55.00	\$11,660.00	\$60.00	\$12,720.00
34	611	12" Conduit, Type C	166 FT	\$35.00	\$5,810.00	\$30.00	\$4,980.00
35	611	15" Conduit, Type B, 706.02)	28 FT	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$78.00	\$2,184.00
36	611	15" Conduit, Type C	63 FT	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$46.00	\$2,898.00
37	611	18" Conduit Type B (706.02)	28 FT	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$88.00	\$2,464.00
38	611	18" Conduit, Type C	716 FT	\$40.00	\$28,640.00	\$41.00	\$29,356.00
39	611	24" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	65 FT	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$89.00	\$5,785.00
40	611	30" Conduit, Type C	1104 FT	\$75.00	\$82,800.00	\$75.00	\$82,800.00
41	611	36" Conduit, Type C	636 FT	\$140.00	\$89,040.00	\$99.00	\$62,964.00
42	611	42" Conduit, Type C	353 FT	\$120.00	\$42,360.00	\$116.00	\$40,948.00
43	611	48" Conduit, Type B (706.02)	86 FT	\$230.00	\$19,780.00	\$281.90	\$24,243.40
44	611	48" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	203 FT	\$210.00	\$42,630.00	\$240.00	\$48,720.00
45	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B wit Beehive Grate	4 Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,555.00	\$6,220.00
46	611	Catch Basin, No. 3	12 Each	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,635.00	\$31,620.00
47	611	Drainage Structure, Misc Pond Inlet Structure	1 Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00
48	611	Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	10 Each	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,695.00	\$26,950.00
49	611	Manhole, No. 3 (60" Base)	4 Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,945.00	\$15,780.00
50	611	Manhole, No. 3 (72" Base)	4 Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,920.00	\$19,680.00
51	611	Manhole, No. 3 (84" Base)	1 Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,340.00	\$8,340.00
52	611	Cleanout	3 Each	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
Pavement							
53	301	Asphalt Concrete Bsaе, PG64-22	731 C.Y.	\$160.00	\$116,960.00	\$133.00	\$97,223.00
54	304	Aggregate base	3734 C.Y.	\$34.00	\$126,956.00	\$37.30	\$139,278.20
55	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	1604 GAL	\$3.00	\$4,812.00	\$2.00	\$3,208.00
56	441	Aspalt Concete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	589 C.Y.	\$165.00	\$97,185.00	\$154.00	\$90,706.00
57	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface course, Type 1 (448, PG 64-22)	421 C.Y.	\$190.00	\$79,990.00	\$172.00	\$72,412.00
58	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	6302 FT	\$17.00	\$107,134.00	\$17.80	\$112,175.60
Water Work							
59	638	12" Water Main (C900)	3120 FT	\$65.00	\$202,800.00	\$84.00	\$262,080.00
60	638	12" Main Line Valve in Manhole	7 Each	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,425.00	\$37,975.00
61	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	8 Each	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,865.00	\$46,920.00
Sanitary Sewer							
62	611	8" Conduit, Type B	70 FT	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$159.00	\$11,130.00
63	611	8" Conduit, Type C	115 FT	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$59.40	\$6,831.00
64	611	12" Conduit, Type B	35 FT	\$210.00	\$7,350.00	\$189.40	\$6,629.00
65	611	12" Conduit, Type C	2603 FT	\$70.00	\$182,210.00	\$77.50	\$201,732.50

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.
125 Substation Road
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Mosser Construction, Inc.
122 South Wilson Avenue
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
66	611	Sanitary Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	13 Each	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,435.00	\$70,655.00
		Lighting					
67	625	Conduit, Jacked or Drilled 2"	330 FT	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$16.00	\$5,280.00
68	625	Conduit, 2" 725.051 or 725.052	4387 FT	\$6.00	\$26,322.00	\$5.00	\$21,935.00
69	625	Trench 24" Deep	4387 FT	\$5.25	\$23,031.75	\$4.00	\$17,548.00
70	625	Pull Box, 725.06, Size 4	12 Each	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$840.00	\$10,080.00
		Traffic Control					
71	644	Stop Line	20 FT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
		Incidentals					
72	614	Maintaining Traffic	1 L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,140.00	\$11,140.00
73	619	Field Office, Type B	15 MNTH	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$19,275.00
74	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1 L.S.	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$22,356.00	\$22,356.00
75	624	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE					
		BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED			\$2,359,901.75		\$2,283,125.28
		<u>Alternate No. 1 - Wynn Road Waterline Replacement</u>					
A1-1	253	Pavement Repair, Asphalt Alternate 1	15 S.Y.	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$96.30	\$1,444.50
A1-2	638	6" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	72 FT	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$60.80	\$4,377.60
A1-3	638	6" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	140 FT	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$54.25	\$7,595.00
A1-4	638	8" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	82 FT	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$61.00	\$5,002.00
A1-5	638	8" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	142 FT	\$95.00	\$13,490.00	\$80.00	\$11,360.00
A1-6	638	12" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	1691 FT	\$58.00	\$98,078.00	\$86.75	\$146,694.25
A1-7	638	12" Water main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	100 FT	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$126.00	\$12,600.00
A1-8	638	12" Water Main, Jack and Bore - Alternate 1	160 FT	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$527.50	\$84,400.00
A1-9	638	2" Curb Stop and Valve Box - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,022.75	\$2,045.50
A1-10	638	8" Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,525.00	\$7,050.00
A1-11	638	12' Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	3 Each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,146.00	\$15,438.00
A1-12	638	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,295.00	\$8,590.00
A1-13	638	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,605.00	\$7,605.00
A1-14	638	12" x 30" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole Box - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,788.00	\$25,788.00
A1-14A	638	Allowance for 12" Hot Tap to 30" PCCP on Cedar Point Road - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.
125 Substation Road
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Mosser Construction, Inc.
122 South Wilson Avenue
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-15	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly - Alternate 1	7 Each	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
A1-16	638	2" Water Service - Alternate 1	174 FT	\$60.00	\$10,440.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00
A1-17	638	Abandonment of Existing Waterline - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,340.00	\$8,340.00
A1-18	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A1-19	614	Maintaining Ttraffic - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A1-20	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
A1-20A	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE							
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$348,618.00		\$421,109.85
<u>Alternate No. 2 - Access Road and Bridge (Excluded from EDA)</u>							
A2-21	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A2-22	203	Excavation - Alternate 2	87 C.Y.	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$9.20	\$800.40
A2-23	203	Embankment - Alternate 2	375 C.Y.	\$14.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
A2-24	204	Proof Rolling - Alternate 2	1 HR	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
A2-25	204	Subgrade Compaction - Alternate 2	598 S.Y.	\$2.00	\$1,196.00	\$0.50	\$299.00
A2-26	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 - Alternate 2	92 C.Y.	\$220.00	\$20,240.00	\$160.00	\$14,720.00
A2-27	304	Aggregate base - Alternate 2	95 C.Y.	\$46.00	\$4,370.00	\$35.00	\$3,325.00
A2-28	407	Tack Coat - Alternate 2	65 GAL	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$130.00
A2-29	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22 - Alternate 2	45 C.Y.	\$270.00	\$12,150.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00
A2-30	605	Aggregate Drains - Alternate 2	24 FT	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$10.35	\$248.40
A2-31	606	Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Filter - Alternate 2	90 C.Y.	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$71.30	\$6,417.00
A2-32	606	Guardrail, Type MGS - Alternate 2	50 FT	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.20	\$1,110.00
A2-33	606	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1 - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$10,080.00
A2-34	606	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,490.00	\$9,960.00
A2-35	614	Barrier Reflector - Alternate 2	8 Each	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
A2-36	630	Sign, Flat Sheet, Alternate 2	17 S.F.	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
A2-37	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - Alternate 2	46 FT	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$15.00	\$690.00
A2-38	659	Seeding and Mulching - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,244.00	\$2,244.00
A2-39	614	Maintaining Traffic - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A2-40	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.
125 Substation Road
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Mosser Construction, Inc.
122 South Wilson Avenue
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
Structures (Over 20')						\$0.00			
A2-41	407	Tack Coat	20 GAL	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$40.00		
A2-42	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	17 C.Y.	\$270.00	\$4,590.00	\$340.00	\$5,780.00		
A2-43	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1 L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00		
A2-44	503	Unclassified Excavation	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,962.00	\$1,962.00		
A2-45	505	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,116.00	\$14,116.00		
A2-46	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Furnished	800 FT	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$37.30	\$29,840.00		
A2-47	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Driven	750 FT	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$15.25	\$11,437.50		
A2-48	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	5811 LB	\$3.50	\$20,338.50	\$1.75	\$10,169.25		
A2-49	511	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure, as Per Plan	6 C.Y.	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$738.00	\$4,428.00		
A2-50	511	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	62 C.Y.	\$1,050.00	\$65,100.00	\$706.00	\$43,772.00		
A2-51	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	62 S.Y.	\$17.00	\$1,054.00	\$22.00	\$1,364.00		
A2-52	512	Type 3 Waterproofing	168 S.Y.	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.25	\$6,426.00		
A2-53	515	Prestressed Concrete Composite Box Beam Bridge Members, Level 1, B21-48 (50'-0" Span)	7 Each	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$119,000.00		
A2-54	516	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	26 S.F.	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$7.60	\$197.60		
A2-55	516	Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	56 FT	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$43.60	\$2,441.60		
A2-56	Spec	Sawing and Sealing bituminuous Concrete Joints	56 FT	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$19.00	\$1,064.00		
A2-57	516	Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (Meoprene) (1" x 5" x 10")	28 Each	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$171.90	\$4,813.20		
A2-58	517	Railing, Twin Steel Tube	109.8 FT	\$225.00	\$24,705.00	\$205.00	\$22,509.00		
A2-59	518	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	1 L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00		
A2-60	Spec	Steel Drip Strip	117 FT	\$15.00	\$1,755.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00		
A2-61	518	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	86 FT	\$15.00	\$1,290.00	\$19.10	\$1,642.60		
A2-62	518	6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Specials	52 FT	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$18.00	\$936.00		
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE									
ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						\$448,763.50	\$361,392.55		
A2-58 Correction					109.84 FT	\$225.00	\$24,714.00	\$205.00	\$22,517.20
NEW ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE TOTAL						\$448,772.50	\$361,400.75		
<u>Alternate No. 3 - Trees (Excluded form EDA Funding)</u>									
A3-63	661	Evergreen Tree (Min. 6' Height), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$393.00	\$7,860.00		
A3-64	661	Deciduous Tree (Minimum 2" Caliper), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$603.00	\$12,060.00		
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE									

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.
125 Substation Road
Temperance, Michigan 48182

Mosser Construction, Inc.
122 South Wilson Avenue
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$30,000.00		\$19,920.00
		BID BOND				Yes		Yes
		COMBINED BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$2,708,519.75		\$2,704,235.13

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Miller Bros. Construction, Inc.
1613 South Defiance Street
P.O. Box 30
Archbold, Ohio 43502

Great Lakes Demolition Company
1787 North State Route 510
Vickery, Ohio 43464

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
Base Bid								
Roadway								
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1 L.S.	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,453.90
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	600 FT	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$764.29
3	203	Excavation	2,783 C.Y.	\$7.00	\$19,481.00	\$15.00	\$41,745.00	\$5,223.95
4	203	Embankment	11,411 C.Y.	\$4.50	\$51,349.50	\$20.00	\$228,220.00	\$28,530.31
5	203	Excavation (Pond)	20,978 C.y.	\$4.00	\$83,912.00	\$17.00	\$356,626.00	\$44,581.96
6	204	Proof Rolling, as Per Plan	6 HR	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$234.19
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	11,554 S.Y.	\$0.75	\$8,665.50	\$1.00	\$11,554.00	\$1,445.09
8	204	Excavation of Subgrade	500 C.Y.	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,571.98
9	204	Granular Embankment	500 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,152.86
10	204	Geogrid	11,203 S.Y.	\$2.00	\$22,406.00	\$5.00	\$56,015.00	\$7,003.54
11	254	Pavement Plaining	3,331 S.Y.	\$3.00	\$9,993.00	\$8.00	\$26,648.00	\$3,333.76
12	253	Pavement Repair	200 S.Y.	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,550.07
13	623	Monument Assembly	6 Each	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$8,520.00	\$1,759.32
Erosion Control								
14	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,294.63
15	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D Without Filter	695 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$34,750.00	\$95.00	\$66,025.00	\$8,311.65
16	659	Commercial Fertilizer	4.3 TON	\$600.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,055.94
17	659	Water	175 MGAL	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$45.77
18	670	Ditch Erosion Protection	280 S.Y.	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$354.29
19	832	Temporary Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	8,000 FT	\$1.70	\$13,600.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,001.28
20	832	Inlet Protection	340 FT	\$18.00	\$6,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$219.89
21	832	Construction Seeding and Mulching	40,000 S.Y.	\$0.48	\$19,200.00	\$2.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,000.45
22	832	Erosion Control, as Per Plan	10,000 Each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.88
23	832	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1 L.S.	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$8,596.88
24	651	Topsoil Stockpiled	2,600 C.Y.	\$3.50	\$9,100.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,904.64
25	652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	2,600 C.Y.	\$3.50	\$9,100.00	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$4,881.69
Drainage								
26	602	Concrete Masonry	1.56 C.Y.	\$1,500.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,276.00	\$1,838.74
27	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	6,302 FT	\$6.00	\$37,812.00	\$8.00	\$50,416.00	\$6,308.75
28	611	4" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$386.28
29	611	6" Conduit, Type F	300 FT	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$575.84
30	611	6" Conduit, Type F, for Underdrain Outlets	171 FT	\$25.00	\$4,275.00	\$15.00	\$2,565.00	\$336.80
31	611	8" Conduit, Type C	100 FT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$330.66
32	611	8" Conduit, Type E	2,735 FT	\$20.00	\$54,700.00	\$25.00	\$68,375.00	\$8,561.46

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Miller Bros. Construction, Inc.
1613 South Defiance Street
P.O. Box 30
Archbold, Ohio 43502

Great Lakes Demolition Company
1787 North State Route 510
Vickery, Ohio 43464

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
33	611	12' Conduit, Type B (706.02)	212	FT	\$55.00	\$11,660.00	\$85.00	\$18,020.00	\$2,303.07
34	611	12" Conduit, Type C	166	FT	\$45.00	\$7,470.00	\$50.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,068.79
35	611	15" Conduit, Type B, 706.02)	28	FT	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$87.00	\$2,436.00	\$369.10
36	611	15" Conduit, Type C	63	FT	\$55.00	\$3,465.00	\$55.00	\$3,465.00	\$471.32
37	611	18" Conduit Type B (706.02)	28	FT	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$389.01
38	611	18" Conduit, Type C	716	FT	\$45.00	\$32,220.00	\$60.00	\$42,960.00	\$5,405.93
39	611	24" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	65	FT	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$103.00	\$6,695.00	\$903.12
40	611	30" Conduit, Type C	1104	FT	\$65.00	\$71,760.00	\$70.00	\$77,280.00	\$9,718.17
41	611	36" Conduit, Type C	636	FT	\$75.00	\$47,700.00	\$85.00	\$54,060.00	\$6,833.29
42	611	42" Conduit, Type C	353	FT	\$90.00	\$31,770.00	\$95.00	\$33,535.00	\$4,277.73
43	611	48" Conduit, Type B (706.02)	86	FT	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$280.00	\$24,080.00	\$3,194.12
44	611	48" Conduit, Type C (706.02)	203	FT	\$185.00	\$37,555.00	\$202.00	\$41,006.00	\$5,290.18
45	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B wit Beehive Grate	4	Each	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$1,914.50
46	611	Catch Basin, No. 3	12	Each	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,405.50
47	611	Drainage Structure, Misc Pond Inlet Structure	1	Each	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,915.86
48	611	Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	10	Each	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,138.53
49	611	Manhole, No. 3 (60" Base)	4	Each	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$5,018.56
50	611	Manhole, No. 3 (72" Base)	4	Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,084.97
51	611	Manhole, No. 3 (84" Base)	1	Each	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,605.01
52	611	Cleanout	3	Each	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$877.12
Pavement									
53	301	Asphalt Concrete Bsaе, PG64-22	731	C.Y.	\$133.00	\$97,223.00	\$155.00	\$113,305.00	\$14,286.38
54	304	Aggregate base	3734	C.Y.	\$32.00	\$119,488.00	\$35.00	\$130,690.00	\$16,365.51
55	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	1604	GAL	\$2.00	\$3,208.00	\$4.00	\$6,416.00	\$804.09
56	441	Aspalt Concete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	589	C.Y.	\$154.00	\$90,706.00	\$155.00	\$91,295.00	\$11,549.79
57	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface course, Type 1 (448, PG 64-22)	421	C.Y.	\$172.00	\$72,412.00	\$175.00	\$73,675.00	\$9,364.29
58	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	6302	FT	\$16.50	\$103,983.00	\$17.00	\$107,134.00	\$13,406.19
Water Work									
59	638	12" Water Main (C900)	3120	FT	\$82.00	\$255,840.00	\$70.00	\$218,400.00	\$27,362.31
60	638	12" Main Line Valve in Manhole	7	Each	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,671.86
61	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	8	Each	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$54,000.00	\$12,210.18
Sanitary Sewer									
62	611	8" Conduit, Type B	70	FT	\$260.00	\$18,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$692.90
63	611	8" Conduit, Type C	115	FT	\$115.00	\$13,225.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$857.39
64	611	12" Conduit, Type B	35	FT	\$335.00	\$11,725.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$602.83
65	611	12" Conduit, Type C	2603	FT	\$70.00	\$182,210.00	\$80.00	\$208,240.00	\$26,090.31

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Miller Bros. Construction, Inc.
1613 South Defiance Street
P.O. Box 30
Archbold, Ohio 43502

Great Lakes Demolition Company
1787 North State Route 510
Vickery, Ohio 43464

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
66	611	Sanitary Manhole, No. 3 (48" Base)	13 Each	\$5,700.00	\$74,100.00	\$4,600.00	\$59,800.00	\$12,029.38
		Lighting						
67	625	Conduit, Jacked or Drilled 2"	330 FT	\$14.00	\$4,620.00	\$19.00	\$6,270.00	\$798.71
68	625	Conduit, 2" 725.051 or 725.052	4387 FT	\$5.00	\$21,935.00	\$6.00	\$26,322.00	\$3,295.19
69	625	Trench 24" Deep	4387 FT	\$4.00	\$17,548.00	\$5.00	\$21,935.00	\$2,745.03
70	625	Pull Box, 725.06, Size 4	12 Each	\$840.00	\$10,080.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,160.15
		Traffic Control						
71	644	Stop Line	20 FT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$105.66
		Incidentals						
72	614	Maintaining Traffic	1 L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,642.50
73	619	Field Office, Type B	15 MNTH	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,085.63
74	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1 L.S.	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,438.31
75	624	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$76,812.50
		CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						
		BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED			\$2,259,027.00		\$2,947,424.00	
		<u>Alternate No. 1 - Wynn Road Waterline Replacement</u>						
A1-1	253	Pavement Repair, Asphalt Alternate 1	15 S.Y.	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$924.04
A1-2	638	6" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	72 FT	\$83.00	\$5,976.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$419.31
A1-3	638	6" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	140 FT	\$63.00	\$8,820.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$859.43
A1-4	638	8" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	82 FT	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$586.26
A1-5	638	8" Water Main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	142 FT	\$85.00	\$12,070.00	\$70.00	\$9,940.00	\$1,332.91
A1-6	638	12" Water Main (C900) - Alternate 1	1691 FT	\$85.00	\$143,735.00	\$70.00	\$118,370.00	\$14,867.97
A1-7	638	12" Water main (C900) (HDD) - Alternate 1	100 FT	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,378.60
A1-8	638	12" Water Main, Jack and Bore - Alternate 1	160 FT	\$475.00	\$76,000.00	\$450.00	\$72,000.00	\$9,389.30
A1-9	638	2" Curb Stop and Valve Box - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$943.83
A1-10	638	8" Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,077.45
A1-11	638	12' Gate Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	3 Each	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,718.62
A1-12	638	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	2 Each	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,941.15
A1-13	638	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$9,572.42
A1-14	638	12" x 30" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole Box - Alternate 1	1 Each	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$17,840.18
A1-14A	638	Allowance for 12" Hot Tap to 30" PCCP on Cedar Point Road - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Miller Bros. Construction, Inc.
1613 South Defiance Street
P.O. Box 30
Archbold, Ohio 43502

Great Lakes Demolition Company
1787 North State Route 510
Vickery, Ohio 43464

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
A1-15	638	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly - Alternate 1	7 Each	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$47,250.00	\$11,379.52
A1-16	638	2" Water Service - Alternate 1	174 FT	\$70.00	\$12,180.00	\$50.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,133.15
A1-17	638	Abandonment of Existing Waterline - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,459.72
A1-18	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,038.75
A1-19	614	Maintaining Ttraffic - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,244.38
A1-20	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 1	1 L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.88
A1-20A	659	Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,666.00
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE								
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$484,231.00		\$421,700.00	\$52,712.50
<u>Alternate No. 2 - Access Road and Bridge (Excluded from EDA)</u>								
A2-21	201	Clearing and Grubbing - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,949.13
A2-22	203	Excavation - Alternate 2	87 C.Y.	\$13.00	\$1,131.00	\$20.00	\$1,740.00	\$231.65
A2-23	203	Embankment - Alternate 2	375 C.Y.	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$9,375.00	\$1,186.19
A2-24	204	Proof Rolling - Alternate 2	1 HR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$204.38
A2-25	204	Subgrade Compaction - Alternate 2	598 S.Y.	\$0.75	\$448.50	\$3.00	\$1,794.00	\$225.63
A2-26	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 - Alternate 2	92 C.Y.	\$160.00	\$14,720.00	\$250.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,022.38
A2-27	304	Aggregate base - Alternate 2	95 C.Y.	\$48.00	\$4,560.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$575.50
A2-28	407	Tack Coat - Alternate 2	65 GAL	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$42.69
A2-29	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22 - Alternate 2	45 C.Y.	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$270.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,719.75
A2-30	605	Aggregate Drains - Alternate 2	24 FT	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$68.79
A2-31	606	Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Filter - Alternate 2	90 C.Y.	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,309.91
A2-32	606	Guardrail, Type MGS - Alternate 2	50 FT	\$34.60	\$1,730.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.55
A2-33	606	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1 - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$2,670.00	\$10,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,585.00
A2-34	606	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A - Alternate 2	4 Each	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,808.75
A2-35	614	Barrier Reflector - Alternate 2	8 Each	\$7.85	\$62.80	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$28.88
A2-36	630	Sign, Flat Sheet, Alternate 2	17 S.F.	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$99.25
A2-37	630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post - Alternate 2	46 FT	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$131.88
A2-38	659	Seeding and Mulching - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,143.00
A2-39	614	Maintaining Traffic - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,575.00
A2-40	623	Construction Layout Stakes - Alternate 2	1 L.S.	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,548.13

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Miller Bros. Construction, Inc.
1613 South Defiance Street
P.O. Box 30
Archbold, Ohio 43502

Great Lakes Demolition Company
1787 North State Route 510
Vickery, Ohio 43464

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
Structures (Over 20')								
A2-41	407	Tack Coat	20 GAL	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$14.63
A2-42	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	17 C.Y.	\$340.00	\$5,780.00	\$270.00	\$4,590.00	\$826.00
A2-43	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1 L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,590.25
A2-44	503	Unclassified Excavation	1 L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,557.75
A2-45	505	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$21,264.50
A2-46	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Furnished	800 FT	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,234.94
A2-47	507	Steel Piles HP10x42, Driven	750 FT	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$951.34
A2-48	509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	5811 LB	\$2.25	\$13,074.75	\$2.25	\$13,074.75	\$1,636.30
A2-49	511	Class QC2 Concrete, Superstructure, as Per Plan	6 C.Y.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,999.75
A2-50	511	Class QC1 Concrete, Abutment Including Footing	62 C.Y.	\$800.00	\$49,600.00	\$895.00	\$55,490.00	\$7,619.50
A2-51	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces (Epoxy-Urethane)	62 S.Y.	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$176.13
A2-52	512	Type 3 Waterproofing	168 S.Y.	\$38.00	\$6,384.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$869.78
A2-53	515	Prestressed Concrete Composite Box Beam Bridge Members, Level 1, B21-48 (50'-0" Span)	7 Each	\$15,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$98,700.00	\$25,850.00
A2-54	516	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	26 S.F.	\$9.00	\$234.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$77.76
A2-55	516	Semi-Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	56 FT	\$33.00	\$1,848.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$275.83
A2-56	Spec	Sawing and Sealing bituminuous Concrete Joints	56 FT	\$27.00	\$1,512.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$156.50
A2-57	516	Elastomeric Bearing with Internal Laminates Only (Meoprene) (1" x 5" x 10")	28 Each	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$888.99
A2-58	517	Railing, Twin Steel Tube	109.8 FT	\$205.00	\$22,509.00	\$260.00	\$28,548.00	\$3,757.40
A2-59	518	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	1 L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,126.25
A2-60	Spec	Steel Drip Strip	117 FT	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$159.38
A2-61	518	6" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	86 FT	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$118.14
A2-62	518	6" Non-Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Including Specials	52 FT	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$78.63
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE							\$411,126.75	\$51,390.84
ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED							\$381,245.05	\$51,378.39
A2-58 Correction			109.84 FT	\$205.00	\$22,517.20	\$260.00	\$28,558.40	\$3,758.70
NEW ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID PRICE TOTAL							\$381,253.25	\$411,137.15
Alternate No. 3 - Trees (Excluded form EDA Funding)								
A3-63	661	Evergreen Tree (Min. 6' Height), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,580.62
A3-64	661	Deciduous Tree (Minimum 2" Caliper), as Per Plan	20 Each	\$760.00	\$15,200.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,974.56
CORRECTED ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE								

BID TABULATION

Oregon Cedar Point Development - Parkway Road Infrastructure Improvements

Job Number: 121000-00114

Bids Received: Tuesday, October 7, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,000 Base Bid; 323,044 Alt. 1; \$362,979 Alt. 2; & 19,000 Alt 3

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Miller Bros. Construction, Inc.
1613 South Defiance Street
P.O. Box 30
Archbold, Ohio 43502

Great Lakes Demolition Company
1787 North State Route 510
Vickery, Ohio 43464

Ref. No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
		ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$27,600.00		\$20,000.00	
		BID BOND				Yes		Yes	
		COMBINED BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$2,743,258.00		\$3,369,124.00	